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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description
Received Organization Name #
08/21/2018  The Deal Donna 3992 Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
Horowitz
01/13/2020 Best Best & Isabel Safie 4914  Alist of all working after retirement determinations where a member must be
Krieger LLP reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public
information pertaining to those cases
07/11/2020  N/A Sara Granda 5266 All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions related
to Sara Granda
11/02/2020  Satwic Sanjeev 5549  Winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2019-0113 - Windows Active
Sehgal Directory Report
11/09/2020  Satwic Sanjeev 5566 Winning proposals and scoring matrix for a list of CalPERS LOEs
Sehgal
11/25/2020  Analysis Group Jessica 5609 Copies of documents related to the securities lending program(s) of CalPERS
Breznick
01/04/2021  N/A Linda Tripoli 5662 All documents referring to or relating to the Graton Fire Protection District on or
after October 20, 2020
01/21/2021  Blue & Co., LLC  Greg Baker 5688 All public records associated with the Optum rates and rebates over the term of
this contract which is tentatively set to expire at the end of 2022
01/21/2021  City of Richmond Erika Carty 5691 A ten-year comparison report of Industrial Disability Retirements broken down

by member category for the City of Richmond
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01/21/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/23/2021

01/26/2021

02/05/2021

02/15/2021

02/16/2021

02/17/2021

Stakeholder Relations

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech

N/A

Medimpact

KP Public Affairs

Smart Procure

N/A

N/A

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

John Jensen

Ajit Banskota

Luke Roling

Ivan Kranjcec

Sean Krider

James Van
Bonn

5692

5694

5695

5699

5702

5706

5732

5748

5751

5753
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The response submitted by the winning vendor and the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet for LOE #2019-0178 — Enterprise Data Reporting

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for RFO #5000001682 — Web
Accessibility Consulting Services from the California State Teachers’
Retirement Systems

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0151 — Enhanced
Management Reporting Development and Support 2

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0261 — Peoplesoft HCM
Solution Architect

All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees' Medical &
Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy of the entire
rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500 and 599.508 et
al.

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and OptumRx

Winning proposal and score sheet for RFP Public Affairs, Communications
Support, Video Production and Multimedia Services Spring-Fed Pool Refresh
No. 2 (ID 2019-8803)

All purchasing records from November 2, 2020 to current

Ten unique Microsoft Project files for projects currently in progress or
completed within the last two years at CalPERS

Any reference to all federal and state codes which are used to determine
"Pensionable Compensation" for a state employee of Bargaining Unit 09
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20
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02/17/2021

02/23/2021

02/24/2021

02/25/2021
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University of
Texas

New York Times

Bridge Micro

N/A
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James
Pappas

Matthew
Goldstein

Byron Ling

Rachel Sarina

5755

5767

5769

5771
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Amount that CalPERS spent on software/financial technology in 2020, by
vendor

Copies of any letters or communications from Vista Equity or Robert Smith
since he agreed to his non performing asset (NPA) with the Department of
Justice in October in which there is discussion of his tax penalty and payment
to the federal government

Winning bid price before tax won by Granite Data Solutions, RFQ #20-163

Copy of the CalPERS Health Resolution for the Smith River Community
Services District
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Opened and Closed in February 2021 Public Record Act Requests

Closed
Date

1 02/04/2021

2 02/12/2021

3 02/18/2021

4 02/19/2021

5 02/24/2021

6 02/24/2021

7 02/25/2021

8 02/26/2021

9 02/26/2021

Requesting
Organization

N/A

N/A

N/A

RPEA

CA Department of

Justice

N/A

Boston College

N/A

Boston College

Requestor's
Name

Gail Scarber

Brenda
Dohmen

Jonathon
Zytnick

Al Darby

Elaine Tong

Nicole Melikian

Kevin Wandrei

Aaron Moore

JP Aubry

PRA
#

5724

5718

5740

5721

5728

5743

5754

5735

5768

Brief Description

CalPERS member monthly retirement benefit allowance

Number of shares of San Jose Water Group that were
purchased/sold/prices/dividends and dividend increases

Investment records for JRS |, JRS II, LRS and CalPERS

Most recent list of CalPERS retirees

CalPERS member records

Name and address of CalPERS health insurance carrier(s)
from 2014 to 2021

Actuarial valuation results for the individual public agency plans
that participate in CalPERS for 2018, 2019, and 2020

Current retirement and health insurance contract between
CalPERS and the California State University

Actuarial experience studies performed from 1999 to 2009
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Date
Received

02/02/2021

02/01/2021

02/09/2021

02/01/2021

02/03/2021

02/11/2021

02/17/2021

02/07/2021

02/23/2021
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