

PRAs for February 2021

New PRAs Received	17
PRAs Closed	31
Monthly Averages from March 2020 to February 2021	
PRAs Received	32
PRAs Closed	32



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	08/21/2018	The Deal	Donna Horowitz	3992	Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
2	01/13/2020	Best Best & Krieger LLP	Isabel Safie	4914	A list of all working after retirement determinations where a member must be reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public information pertaining to those cases
3	07/11/2020	N/A	Sara Granda	5266	All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions related to Sara Granda
4	11/02/2020	Satwic	Sanjeev Sehgal	5549	Winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2019-0113 - Windows Active Directory Report
5	11/09/2020	Satwic	Sanjeev Sehgal	5566	Winning proposals and scoring matrix for a list of CalPERS LOEs
6	11/25/2020	Analysis Group	Jessica Breznick	5609	Copies of documents related to the securities lending program(s) of CalPERS
7	01/04/2021	N/A	Linda Tripoli	5662	All documents referring to or relating to the Graton Fire Protection District on or after October 20, 2020
8	01/21/2021	Blue & Co., LLC	Greg Baker	5688	All public records associated with the Optum rates and rebates over the term of this contract which is tentatively set to expire at the end of 2022
9	01/21/2021	City of Richmond	Erika Carty	5691	A ten-year comparison report of Industrial Disability Retirements broken down by member category for the City of Richmond



10	01/21/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5692	The response submitted by the winning vendor and the bid scoring/tabulation sheet for LOE #2019-0178 – Enterprise Data Reporting
11	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5694	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for RFO #5000001682 – Web Accessibility Consulting Services from the California State Teachers' Retirement Systems
12	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5695	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0151 – Enhanced Management Reporting Development and Support 2
13	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5699	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0261 – Peoplesoft HCM Solution Architect
14	01/23/2021	N/A	John Jensen	5702	All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees' Medical & Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy of the entire rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500 and 599.508 et al.
15	01/26/2021	Medimpact	Ajit Banskota	5706	Copy of the contract between CalPERS and OptumRx
16	02/05/2021	KP Public Affairs	Luke Roling	5732	Winning proposal and score sheet for RFP Public Affairs, Communications Support, Video Production and Multimedia Services Spring-Fed Pool Refresh No. 2 (ID 2019-8803)
17	02/15/2021	Smart Procure	Ivan Kranjcec	5748	All purchasing records from November 2, 2020 to current
18	02/16/2021	N/A	Sean Krider	5751	Ten unique Microsoft Project files for projects currently in progress or completed within the last two years at CalPERS
19	02/17/2021	N/A	James Van Bonn	5753	Any reference to all federal and state codes which are used to determine "Pensionable Compensation" for a state employee of Bargaining Unit 09



20	02/17/2021	University of Texas	James Pappas	5755	Amount that CalPERS spent on software/financial technology in 2020, by vendor
21	02/23/2021	New York Times	Matthew Goldstein	5767	Copies of any letters or communications from Vista Equity or Robert Smith since he agreed to his non performing asset (NPA) with the Department of Justice in October in which there is discussion of his tax penalty and payment to the federal government
22	02/24/2021	Bridge Micro	Byron Ling	5769	Winning bid price before tax won by Granite Data Solutions, RFQ #20-163
23	02/25/2021	N/A	Rachel Sarina	5771	Copy of the CalPERS Health Resolution for the Smith River Community Services District



Opened and Closed in February 2021 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	02/04/2021	N/A	Gail Scarber	5724	CalPERS member monthly retirement benefit allowance	02/02/2021
2	02/12/2021	N/A	Brenda Dohmen	5718	Number of shares of San Jose Water Group that were purchased/sold/prices/dividends and dividend increases	02/01/2021
3	02/18/2021	N/A	Jonathon Zytnick	5740	Investment records for JRS I, JRS II, LRS and CalPERS	02/09/2021
4	02/19/2021	RPEA	Al Darby	5721	Most recent list of CalPERS retirees	02/01/2021
5	02/24/2021	CA Department of Justice	Elaine Tong	5728	CalPERS member records	02/03/2021
6	02/24/2021	N/A	Nicole Melikian	5743	Name and address of CalPERS health insurance carrier(s) from 2014 to 2021	02/11/2021
7	02/25/2021	Boston College	Kevin Wandrei	5754	Actuarial valuation results for the individual public agency plans that participate in CalPERS for 2018, 2019, and 2020	02/17/2021
8	02/26/2021	N/A	Aaron Moore	5735	Current retirement and health insurance contract between CalPERS and the California State University	02/07/2021
9	02/26/2021	Boston College	JP Aubry	5768	Actuarial experience studies performed from 1999 to 2009	02/23/2021